



## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

As manufacturer, Monarch Instrument hereby declares under our sole responsibility that the product:

Nova-Strobe™ X Stroboscopes Name:

Models: BBX, DBX, PBX

to which this declaration relates follows all the applicable essential requirements and other provisions of the European Council Directives, California Code of Regulation and U.S. Department of Energy listed when operated in accordance with the user guide. This product will bear the CE Mark label (CE) and Small Battery Charger Systems label (BC circle).

## **DIRECTIVES:**

- Council Directive 2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive)
- Council Directive 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3 Directive)
- Council Directive 2014/30/EU (EMC Directive)
  - o EN 61326-1:2013 Class A
- Council Directive 2014/35/EU (Low Voltage Directive)
  - Electrical Safety: EN 61010-1:2010

## **REGULATIONS:**

- California Code of Regulations Title 20, 10 CFR Section 430.23 (aa) (Appendix Y to Subpart B of Part 430) June 20, 2016
  - Small Battery Charger Systems
- U.S. Department of Energy Code of Federal Regulations 10 CFR 430.32(z)
  - Registered on the Department of Energy CCMS database
    - Battery Chargers, Low-Energy, Medium-Voltage

EMC testing of this product was performed by Retlif Testing Laboratories (File R-4702N-5 & R6081N-1). Safety testing per Technical Construction File NSXPB-0207.

California Code testing was performed by TÜV SÜD America (Report Number 72131870).

U.S. Department of Energy testing was performed by TÜV SÜD America (Report Number 72149891-04-DOE)

Date

Alan Woolfson

12 June 2019

Amherst, NH, USA

Place

Chief Technical Officer (Authorized Signature)

Manufacturer's Address:

Monarch Instrument

15 Columbia Drive Amherst, NH 03031 USA

TEL: 603-883-3390 • FAX: 603-886-3300 • www.monarchinstrument.com